Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12-15-2003

RE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		78.03			Attorney Docket No. 117996					
		Please record the attached orig	ginal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.					
	A.	Name of conveying party: Toru AOYAMA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661 JAPAN					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661 JAPAN 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661					
	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\sum Yes \text{No} \]					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: November 18, 2003								
	A. 200 B.		ication, the execution date of the application is: November 18, C. Patent No.(s)							
<u> </u>		Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00, Enclosed (Check No. 149043)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	710									
9.	Star To t		ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					

12/12/2003 EC

01 FC:8021

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toru Aoyama		(5)	- ADV		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	•		(6)	COPY		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	002		
		(4)			(8)			
	·	the u		one dollar (\$1.00) and o		able considerations paid to each of rransfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPOR	RATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho,	Kariya-city, Aich	i-pref., 448-866	51, Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	(11) Insert (11) GENERATOR CONTROL CIRCUIT HAVING ALARM CONTROL Such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.	JAO				
			nich the undersigned has (have) vith or	executed an application	for patent in the Uni	ited States of America on even date		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number					
or contil possible provision grant of resulting entire in	nuation or division thereof, or a in obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned agree(s) as of the International Convent 4) The undersigned agree(s) a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and tha 6) The undersigned hereby g	any pate ng forwa) to exe- ion for F to perfo the Ass authoriz said As at he has rant(s) the	nt or reissue application based and with such interference. Cute all papers and documents trotection of Industrial Property of mall affirmative acts which maignee. Be(s) and request(s) the Commisignee, as Assignee of the entire they have) not executed, and the executed, and the entire of the entire of the payer.	and perform any act was similar agreements. The perform any act was been expensed to obtain the performance of Patents to its interest, and hereby continuous any agreements any agreements to insert on the power to insert on the process of the proces	ion, and to coopera which may be neces ain, maintain or consule any and all Le ovenants that he has reements in conflict his assignment any	further identification which may be		
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersi	igned name(s).			
Date _.	november 18, 2	2003	Name of Inventor	Joru Toru Aoyama	Aoyama	(SEAL)		
Date _.			Name of Inventor	: 		(SEAL)		
should b	This assignment should prefe			ic if within the U.S.A. (b	o) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A. If neither, then it		
Date	hovemler 18	, 200	Witness _	Yashinaso	. Warred	α.		
Date -	hovember 18, 2	2003		Hirohi,				

PATENT REEL: 014778 FRAME: 0499